### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acme Electric, LLC		107/03/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electrical Holdings LLC
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72318728	ACME ELECTRIC
Serial Number:	73076951	ACME
Serial Number:	73147426	PANEL-TRAN
Serial Number:	74389386	NON LINEAR LOAD
Serial Number:	75124555	FINGER GUARD
Serial Number:	75475525	ACME TRANSFORMER
Serial Number:	75497093	A ACME TRANSFORMER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0545 OP \$190.00 72318728

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 1: 100 E Wisconsin Ave Address Line 2: Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward R. Lawson jr. Signature: /edward r. lawson jr./ 12/03/2013 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=14133640\_Certificate\_of\_Name\_Change\_Acme\_Electric\_LLC\_to\_Electrical\_Holdings\_LLC#page2.tif source=14133640\_Certificate\_of\_Name\_Change\_Acme\_Electric\_LLC\_to\_Electrical\_Holdings\_LLC#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0546**



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACME ELECTRIC, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACME ELECTRIC, LLC" TO "ELECTRICAL

HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2013, AT 2:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

4570531 8100

130847317

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0563753

DATE: 07-05-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0547

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:56 PM 07/03/2013 FILED 02:49 PM 07/03/2013 SPU 130847317 - 4570531 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limited Liability Compa	any:	Acme Electric, LLC
The C		ne limited	liability company is hereby a
	The name of the limited lia	bility comp	any is Electrical Holdings LLC.
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF the I	ındersion	ed have executed this Certification
the 3rd		_	, A.D. 2013
	·		
		Ву:	Authorized Person(s)
			<i>、,</i>
		Name:_	Dawn M. Boland

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 12/03/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0548